FEATURE
ORDERING INFORMATION
FREQ. STABILITY vs. TEMP. RANGE
OUTLINE DRAWING
V
C
X
O
62 XO-0023-F P.1/2
Feb.18. 2005Contact Sales@taitien.com.tw for special request.
Ordering Example: VHTUPCJ-NL-10.000000 MHz
VCXO H-TYPE; VDD: 5V; Freq. Stability: ±50ppm, Freq. Tolerance: ±20ppm, Pulling Range: ±100ppm; Temp. Range: -20°C to
+70°C;  CMOS 15pF, Duty: 50±5%; Normal Appearance; Not RoHS Compliant; Freq. 10.000000MHz.
Standard Available (case by case) Not available
VH Type Voltage Controlled Crystal Oscillator
M: ± 25/ G: ± 35/ P: ± 50/ R: ± 50/ T: ± 25/
± 15/ ± 20/ ± 20/ ± 20/ ± 15/
Temp°C ±100 ±100 ±100 ±150 ±150
C -20 +70
D -30 +80 X X
L -40 +85 X X
Freq Stab/
Tolerance/
Pulling
1.Typical 12.8 x 12.8 x 5.0mm, standard package & 8-Pin dual in line.
2.Pulling range: ±150ppm max.
3.Aging: ±1ppm/year.
4.TTL/ CMOS output.
5. Packing: 40 pcs per Tube.
Pin Function
#1 VCON
#4 GND
#5 OUTPUT
#8 VDD
RoHS Compliant Optional
H
Package
(mm)
T
Supply
Voltage(V)
& Pin Form
U P
Freq.Stability/
Tolerance/
Pulling Range(ppm)
_
Dash
_
Dash
L
Lead Free
F:RoHS
   Compliant
L:Not
   RoHS
   Compliant
C
Temp. Range
 (°C )
J
Output Logic
and Symmetry
?
Freq.(MHz)
N
Appearance
N:Normal
V
VCXO
xx.xxxxxxC: -20 +70
D: -30 +80
L: -40 +85
50±5%
A